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Group of Institutions

#B-27, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida
Uttar Pradesh-201308

Department of Mechanical Engineering
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (ODD SEMESTER) SESSION 2024 - 25

(AUGUST - DECEMBER 2024)

Event

Project Review Major ME VIl Sem

ITRP Feview for ME V Semester

Project Review Minor ME V Sem

Industrial Visit (ME 1/ 111/ V)

Educational Visit (IIT/ NIT ect)

Expert Talk (ME 1/ 11/ V)
SAE INDIA Activity/ Workshop
Project Progress Review ME V VIl Sem

Additive Manufacturing Workshop & Hands On
Activity (ME I/ 11l/ V)

Hands On Activity in BOSCH lab for Vehicle
Diagnosis (ME I/ 111/ V)

Project Report, Working Model & Published
Research Paper Submission

Date Day
17 September 2024 - Tuesday
18 September, 2024  Wednesday
21 September, 2024 Saturday

23 September, 2024 | Monday
27 September, 2024 . Friday
04 October, 2024 Friday
14 October, 2024 Monday
18 October, 2024 . Friday
24 October, 2024 Thursday
01 November, 2024 - Friday
14 November, 2024 - Thursday
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Dr. Shailesh Kr Singh

HOD (ME)

Prof.

rpita Gupta
Director




